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GoUC

Cookeville,Tennessee

ROUTE TIMES
MONDAY - FRIDAY 8 AM - 6 PM

PHONE CONTACT
(833) 828-7477

RED ROUTE (COUNTER CLOCKWISE)

DESTINATION
HUB
ALDI
ONE BANK (S. JEFFERSON AVE.)
COURTHOUSE
LIBRARY
COOKEVILLE MEDICAL CLINIC
HOSPITAL
TTU STUDENT CENTER
LEE AVE.
JERE WHITSON RD.
12TH STREET
CYPRESS CREEK APARTMENTS
PINE
SPRING ST.
SENIOR CENTER
POLLY
JACKSON PLAZA
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
GREEN ACRES
WALMART

HOURLY SCHEDULE
:00
:01
:02
:03
:04
:07
:09
16
:18
:20
25
:30
:33

:35
:36
:39
43
45
:48
:50




GoUC

Reasonable Modification

UCHRA Public Transportation will provide
reasonable modification of policy and practice
upon request to ensure that our transportation
services are accessible to people with
disabilities. Drivers can make some reasonable
accommodations. Contact UCHRA Call Center
at (833) 828-7477 if your trip requires reasonable
modification.

Pick Up

Do you need to be picked up by Go UC some-
where off the route? Use the numbers above to
let us know. We will need at least one hour
advance notice.

Deviated Stops

Go Routes provides a deviated- fixed route
service up to three-quarters of a mile. Please
request all stops that deviate when boarding
the bus to your driver.

Flag Down
Simply wave at the bus from the curb.

Bus Tracking

Follow the Go UC bus with real-fime fracking
and notifications by downloading our app,
Passio GO UC, in the app store or visit our
website at UCPublicTransit.com.

Holidays

Go Routes do not provide service on New
Year's Day, Martin Luther King Day, President’s
Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve,
and Christmas day.

Cost
Go Routes are a fare-free service.

UC*HRA

Public Transportation

ROUTE TIMES
MONDAY - FRIDAY 8 AM - 6 PM

PHONE CONTACT
(833) 828-7477

RED ROUTE (COUNTER CLOCKWISE)

HOURLY LAST TRIP LAST TRIP

DESTINATION SCHEDULE FIRST TRIP MON - FRI SATURDAY
HUB :00 8:00 AM 5:00 PM
ALDI :01 8:01 AM 5:01 PM
ONE BANK (S. JEFFERSON AVE.) :02 8:02 AM 5:02 PM
COURTHOUSE :03 8:03 AM 5:03 PM
LIBRARY :04 8:04 AM 5:04 PM
COOKEVILLE MEDICAL CLINIC :07 8:07 AM 5:07 PM
HOSPITAL :09 8:09 AM 5:09 PM
TTU STUDENT CENTER 116 8:16 AM 5:16 PM
LEE AVE. 18 8:18 AM 5:18 PM
JERE WHITSON RD. :20 8:20 AM 5:20 PM
12TH STREET :25 8:25 AM 5:25 PM
CYPRESS CREEK APARTMENTS :30 8:30 AM 5:30 PM
PINE :33 8:33 AM 5:33 PM
SPRING ST. :35 8:35 AM 5:35 PM
SENIOR CENTER :36 8:36 AM 5:36 PM
POLLY :39 8:39 AM 5:39 PM
JACKSON PLAZA 143 8:43 AM 5:43 PM
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 45 8:45 AM 5:45 PM
GREEN ACRES :48 8:48 AM 5:48 PM
WALMART :50 8:50 AM 5:50 PM

TDD/TTY (telecommunication device for the deaf) UCHRA.org Project funded under an agreement with the
LEP (limited English service available) UCPublicTransit.com Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT)
TTD users call (800) 848-0298 (833) 828-7477
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