



ROUTE TIMES	PHONE CONTACT
MONDAY - FRIDAY 8 AM - 6 PM	(833) 828-7477

RED ROUTE (COUNTER CLO	CKWISE)
DESTINATION	HOURLY SCHEDULE
HUB	:00
ALDI	:01
ONE BANK (S. JEFFERSON AVE.)	:02
COURTHOUSE	:03
LIBRARY	:04
COOKEVILLE MEDICAL CLINIC	:07
HOSPITAL	:09
TTU STUDENT CENTER	:16
LEE AVE.	:18
JERE WHITSON RD.	:20
12TH STREET	:25
CYPRESS CREEK APARTMENTS	:30
PINE	:33
SPRING ST.	:35
SENIOR CENTER	:36
POLLY	:39
JACKSON PLAZA	:43
HEALTH DEPARTMENT	:45
GREEN ACRES	:48
WALMART	:50

# Gouc

#### **Reasonable Modification**

UCHRA Public Transportation will provide reasonable modification of policy and practice upon request to ensure that our transportation services are accessible to people with disabilities. Drivers can make some reasonable accommodations. Contact UCHRA Call Center at **(833) 828-7477** if your trip requires reasonable modification.

### Pick Up

Do you need to be picked up by Go UC somewhere off the route? Use the numbers above to let us know. We will need at least one hour advance notice.

### **Deviated Stops**

Go Routes provides a deviated-fixed route service up to three-quarters of a mile. Please request all stops that deviate when boarding the bus to your driver.

# Flag Down

Simply wave at the bus from the curb.

#### **Bus Tracking**

Follow the Go UC bus with real-time tracking and notifications by downloading our app, **Passio GO UC**, in the app store or visit our website at **UCPublicTransit.com**.

# Holidays

Go Routes do not provide service on New Year's Day, Martin Luther King Day, President's Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, and Christmas day.

Cost

Go Routes are a fare-free service.

UC\*HRA Public Transportation ROUTE TIMES MONDAY - FRIDAY 8 AM - 6 PM PHONE CONTACT (833) 828-7477

RED ROUTE (COUNTER CLOCKWISE) HOURLY LAST TRIP LAST TR

DESTINATION	HOURLY SCHEDULE	FIRST TRIP	LAST TRIP MON - FRI	LAST TRIP SATURDAY
HUB	:00	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	
ALDI	:01	8:01 AM	5:01 PM	
ONE BANK (S. JEFFERSON AVE.)	:02	8:02 AM	5:02 PM	
COURTHOUSE	:03	8:03 AM	5:03 PM	
LIBRARY	:04	8:04 AM	5:04 PM	
COOKEVILLE MEDICAL CLINIC	:07	8:07 AM	5:07 PM	
HOSPITAL	:09	8:09 AM	5:09 PM	
TTU STUDENT CENTER	:16	8:16 AM	5:16 PM	
LEE AVE.	:18	8:18 AM	5:18 PM	
JERE WHITSON RD.	:20	8:20 AM	5:20 PM	
12TH STREET	:25	8:25 AM	5:25 PM	
CYPRESS CREEK APARTMENTS	:30	8:30 AM	5:30 PM	
PINE	:33	8:33 AM	5:33 PM	
SPRING ST.	:35	8:35 AM	5:35 PM	
SENIOR CENTER	:36	8:36 AM	5:36 PM	
POLLY	:39	8:39 AM	5:39 PM	
JACKSON PLAZA	:43	8:43 AM	5:43 PM	
HEALTH DEPARTMENT	:45	8:45 AM	5:45 PM	
GREEN ACRES	:48	8:48 AM	5:48 PM	
WALMART	:50	8:50 AM	5:50 PM	

TDD/TTY (telecommunication device for the deaf)

LEP (limited English service available) TTD users call (800) 848-0298 UCHRA.org UCPublicTransit.com (833) 828-7477 Revised: 06/2025 Project funded under an agreement with the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT)